GRID LOCK

CRUMS 2016 — SEPTEMBER 24, 2016
WRITTEN BY: SARA ScHULZ & ALEX WALKER

1 2 3 4 |5 6 7 8 |9 10 11 |1z 13 14 15 16 17 |18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31

32 33 |34 35 36 37 38 |39 a0 |41

42 43 44 45 46 |47 48 49 50 51 |s2 53 54
55 56 57 58 |59 60 61 62

63 64 65 66 67 |68 69

70 71 |72 73 74 |75 76 77 78 79

80 81 82 82 84 85 86 87 88
89 90 |91 92 93 94 95 96 |97

98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105

106 107 108 |109 110 111 112 113 114
115 116 117 118 119 120 |121 122 123 124

125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132

133 134|135 136 137 138 139 140 |141 142

143 144 125 146 147 148

149 150 151 152 |153 154 155 |156 157

158 159 160 161 162 163 |164 165 166 167 168 169 170 171
172 173 |174 175 176 177 178 |179

180 181 182 183 184

185 186 187 188 189




ACROSS:

1.

d.

9.
12.
18.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
34.
35.
36.
39.
41.
42.
44.

47.
48.
49.

52.
95.
56.
99.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

68.
69.
70.
72.
75.

76.
7.
78.

‘Wonderfilled’ vegan
biscuit

Radio button
Sleep-inducer

Jafar’s title

Tax or levy
American cougar
Malian Mansa
French vineyard
Tapping out of televi-
sion sci-fi

Ski-trip state

Veiled oath
American warbler
Mathematicians prefer
it, naturally

For short shorts
Movie SFX

Storm center

Because of You artist
Pte. ration

Not us

-Potent -science
Syrup source

Login sensitivity
Palo Alto, via 48
across

ADHD, formerly
Airport abbreviator
Halfway to a French
dance

Watery resorts

125 across the

Of the forearm
Spread

Yoruba king
Deceased

Lover to King Peter
Laid by engines

Like roofs or bathroom
floors

Member of the GOP
Canal north of Panama
Four-wheeler

Tail motion

Like a big wolf or a
Little Miss

Cute ___ button

Like Nena’s balloons?
Attraction, perhaps

80.
81.
82.
83.
86.

89.
91.
93.
97.
98.
101.

102.
103.
104.
106.
109.
110.
111.

115.
116.
121.

123.
124.
125.
127.

128.
130.
131.

132.
133.
135.
136.
137.
141.
143.
144.
145.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.

[as written]

Pacific

Tolkien grunt
Origen’s translator
How things fall, to
Achebe

Prime real estate?
Kendrick or Karenina
Pool supplies

Greek hospitality
‘Nope’ Chuck

Oldest civil rights
group in the US
Galileo’s alma mater
Uplifting article
Pinteresting jar
Greek conclusion
Supplements
Communicate silently
With 155 down, Hamil-
tonian circuits

Big picture

Covers up. ..

...to get __ to which
squares are worth see-
ing (with 116 across)
Tireless teller

Served by the pint
Sluggish crime boss
Physicist and Nobel
Prize winner Max
_ Paolo

First responder
Columbus or Martin
Luther King, eg.
Monstrous mouth
Emerald Isle

Neither

Divers’s disease
Sports center

Ain’t formal
Postponement

Casual updo
Dumpling

Hold up

Prehistoric pet

Has all one’s marbles
Vinyl replacements
Thing to bring a baby
to?

153.

156.
157.
158.
160.

164.
165.

166.
169.
172.
174.
175.
177.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.

184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.

Torn at the end of an
athletic career

Soap ingredient
Panache

With 85 down, a gaffe
Sunscreen considera-
tions

My Way lyricist

One of the four tradi-
tional weapons, along
with the gun

Small amounts of work
Switch position
Matador’s cry
Chopper, for short
Imitate 79 down

A need for speed

2w

The Lion Queen
Rotary engine
Tussauds or DeFarge
Unusual appetite for
unhealthy ‘food’
Took opposite

Early 60’s astronaut
Stabs Britney

Aesop creature

Pants pilot

Fiery Australian ex-
port

DowN:

13.
14.

15.
16.

© XN UA W =

Howard’s Taylor
1993 football drama
Non-metal alternative
Raft propeller
Hook’s hand
“Vicious’ Sid
Exxon, once

Tui of the Corps
Lost when you get
some?

Was human

. All together
. Ride of the Valkyries

destination

Before a view, for short
Halfway to an evasive
route

__ particular order
Red-coated cheese



17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
33.
34.
37.
38.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
49.
50.
ol.
93.

o4.

o7.
98.
99.
60.

66.
67.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
78.

Pokémon dance
Mongrel

And so forth

Long yarn

Clipper or cutter
Town near 102 across
117 down, after taxes
Flighty estimate?

Is permitted to
___of Man
Athenian rivals
Tendon crossing
Anne of Pretzeldom
Sign of infection
Fabulous prince
Credit Capital
Tonian island

Aids

Rest of the day
Nero’s great-great-
great-grandmother
Worth a Ponyta, per-
haps

Cultured jelly

Evil elves

Milky Way portion
Baked goods for a
mathematician?
Brown’s Thayer
Suspenseful in tripli-
cate

DVD predecessor
Court order
Egyptian opera
Polish piece

Large game piece
Send a document to
the 80’s

79.
84.

85.
87.

88.

90.
92.

93.
94.

95.
96.
98.
99.
100.
104.
105.
107.
108.
112.
113.

114.
116.
117.
118.

119.
120.
122.
125.
126.
128.
129.

Great ancestor?
Down where Australia
is

Hawk variety
Olympic locale, for
short

Jersey Shore prerequi-
site

RISD skater

Puzzlers know their
ABC’s

Anchor anchor

Purple yam, in the
Philippines

Blow one’s top

Bar food

Petty musician
Australian coat animal
Ex-Yugoslavians
Answer receptacle?
Handy connector?
Glib gift

Booklist publisher
Will ending

The Song of the Li-
oness protagonist

Fig follower

Strife, in Final Fantasy
Brings home bacon
Nipple mouse, more
formally

San Fran candyman
Sammy of the Cubs
Philosopher Lakatos
Squirrel of Redwall
Actress Dobroshi

Sees the sea

Stone Age tool

134.
135.
138.
139.

140.

141.
142.
145.

146.

152.
153.
154.

155.
158.
159.
161.
162.

163.
166.
167.
168.
170.

171.
173.
174.
175.
176.
178.
179.

Bill and Russel Blaine
Peacock group
Architect’s wing

A vote to oppose 140
down

A vote to oppose 139
down

Time to beware
Grain container
Open-ended game se-
ries in five vols.
Desire for Japanese
currency

Maple alternative
America’s first vice
They’re harder to
crack when cold?
Shows on repeat
Traditional cornbread
A first for Turing
Church chairs

Wing component or
motion

Periodic function
Nobelist Wiesel
Costa

Tiny nuisance

Bean to pair with chi-
anti

177 across, for example
Master-rating system
Possesses

Alias

Before son or cent
Freudian construct
Water type



