GRID LOCK

CRUMS 2016 — SEPTEMBER 24, 2016 WRITTEN BY: SARA SCHULZ & ALEX WALKER

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22				23				24			25						26			
27			28								29			30				31		
32		33	34				35			36		37	38	39			40	41		
42	43			44	45	46	47			48				49	50	51	52		53	54
55				56			57	58	59	60				61			62			
63				64					65			66	67	68			69			
70		71	72	73	74	75			76			77				78	79			
80			81			82			83	84	85					86			87	88
89							90	91	92			93	94	95	96	97				
98	99	100			101			102					103			104	105			
106			107	108	109				110				111					112	113	114
115					116	117	118	119			120	121	122		123			124		
125	126				127				128	129		130			131			132		
133			134	135			136					137		138	139	140	141	142		
143				144			145	146				147					148			
149				150			151			152	153	154	155	156			157			
158	159		160	161	162	163	164				165			166	167	168		169	170	171
172		173	174				175	176		177							178	179		
180				181						182			183				184			
185				186						187			188				189			

ACROSS:

- 1. 'Wonderfilled' vegan biscuit
- 5. Radio button
- 9. Sleep-inducer
- 12. Jafar's title
- 18. Tax or levy
- 22. American cougar
- 23. Malian Mansa
- 24. French vineyard
- 25. Tapping out of television sci-fi
- 26. Ski-trip state
- 27. Veiled oath
- 28. American warbler
- 29. Mathematicians prefer it, naturally
- 30. For short shorts
- 31. Movie SFX
- 32. Storm center
- 34. Because of You artist
- 35. Pte. ration
- 36. Not us
- 39. -Potent -science
- 41. Syrup source
- 42. Login sensitivity
- 44. Palo Alto, via 48 across
- 47. ADHD, formerly
- 48. Airport abbreviator
- 49. Halfway to a French dance
- 52. Watery resorts
- 55. 125 across the ___
- 56. Of the forearm
- 59. Spread
- 61. Yoruba king
- 62. Deceased
- 63. Lover to King Peter
- 64. Laid by engines
- 65. Like roofs or bathroom floors
- 68. Member of the GOP
- 69. Canal north of Panama
- 70. Four-wheeler
- 72. Tail motion
- 75. Like a big wolf or a Little Miss
- 76. Cute ___ button
- 77. Like Nena's balloons?
- 78. Attraction, perhaps

- 80. [as written]
- 81. Pacific
- 82. Tolkien grunt
- 83. Origen's translator
- 86. How things fall, to Achebe
- 89. Prime real estate?
- 91. Kendrick or Karenina
- 93. Pool supplies
- 97. Greek hospitality
- 98. 'Nope' Chuck
- 101. Oldest civil rights group in the US
- 102. Galileo's alma mater
- 103. Uplifting article
- 104. Pinteresting jar
- 106. Greek conclusion
- 109. Supplements
- 110. Communicate silently
- 111. With 155 down, Hamiltonian circuits
- 115. Big picture
- 116. *Covers up...*
- 121. ... to get ___ to which squares are worth seeing (with 116 across)
- 123. Tireless teller
- 124. Served by the pint
- 125. Sluggish crime boss
- 127. Physicist and Nobel Prize winner Max
- 128. Paolo
- 130. First responder
- 131. Columbus or Martin Luther King, eg.
- 132. Monstrous mouth
- 133. Emerald Isle
- 135. Neither
- 136. Divers's disease
- 137. Sports center
- 141. Ain't formal
- 143. Postponement
- 144. Casual updo
- 145. Dumpling
- 147. Hold up
- 148. Prehistoric pet
- 149. Has all one's marbles
- 150. Vinyl replacements
- 151. Thing to bring a baby to?

- 153. Torn at the end of an athletic career
- 156. Soap ingredient
- 157. Panache
- 158. With 85 down, a gaffe
- 160. Sunscreen considerations
- 164. My Way lyricist
- 165. One of the four traditional weapons, along with the gun
- 166. Small amounts of work
- 169. Switch position
- 172. Matador's cry
- 174. Chopper, for short
- 175. Imitate 79 down
- 177. A need for speed
- 179. 2π
- 180. The Lion Queen
- 181. Rotary engine
- 182. Tussauds or DeFarge
- 183. Unusual appetite for unhealthy 'food'
- 184. Took opposite
- 185. Early 60's astronaut
- 186. Stabs Britney
- 187. Aesop creature
- 188. Pants pilot
- 189. Fiery Australian export

Down:

- 1. Howard's Taylor
- 2. 1993 football drama
- 3. Non-metal alternative
- 4. Raft propeller
- 5. Hook's hand
- 6. 'Vicious' Sid
- 7. Exxon, once
- 8. Tui of the Corps
- 9. Lost when you get some?
- 10. Was human
- 11. All together
- 12. Ride of the Valkyries destination
- 13. Before a view, for short
- 14. Halfway to an evasive
- 15. particular order
- 16. Red-coated cheese

- 17. Pokémon dance
- 18. Mongrel
- 19. And so forth
- 20. Long yarn
- 21. Clipper or cutter
- 33. Town near 102 across
- 34. 117 down, after taxes
- 37. Flighty estimate?
- 38. Is permitted to
- 40. of Man
- 41. Athenian rivals
- 42. Tendon crossing
- 43. Anne of Pretzeldom
- 44. Sign of infection
- 45. Fabulous prince
- 46. Credit Capital
- 49. Ionian island
- 50. Aids
- 51. Rest of the day
- 53. Nero's great-greatgreat-grandmother
- 54. Worth a Ponyta, perhaps
- 57. Cultured jelly
- 58. Evil elves
- 59. Milky Way portion
- 60. Baked goods for a mathematician?
- 66. Brown's Thayer
- 67. Suspenseful in triplicate
- 71. DVD predecessor
- 72. Court order
- 73. Egyptian opera
- 74. Polish piece
- 75. Large game piece
- 78. Send a document to the 80's

- 79. Great ancestor?
- 84. Down where Australia is
- 85. Hawk variety
- 87. Olympic locale, for short
- 88. Jersey Shore prerequisite
- 90. RISD skater
- 92. Puzzlers know their ABC's
- 93. Anchor anchor
- 94. Purple vam, in the Philippines
- 95. Blow one's top
- 96. Bar food
- 98. Petty musician
- 99. Australian coat animal
- 100. Ex-Yugoslavians
- 104. Answer receptacle?
- 105. Handy connector?
- 107. Glib gift
- 108. Booklist publisher
- 112. Will ending
- 113. The Song of the Lioness protagonist
- 114. Fig follower
- 116. Strife, in Final Fantasy
- 117. Brings home bacon
- 118. Nipple mouse, more formally
- 119. San Fran candyman
- 120. Sammy of the Cubs
- 122. Philosopher Lakatos
- 125. Squirrel of Redwall
- 126. Actress Dobroshi
- 128. Sees the sea 129. Stone Age tool

down

135. Peacock group

138. Architect's wing

139. A vote to oppose 140

134. Bill and Russel Blaine

- 140. A vote to oppose 139 down
- 141. Time to beware
- 142. Grain container
- 145. Open-ended game series in five vols.
- 146. Desire for Japanese currency
- 152. Maple alternative
- 153. America's first vice
- 154. They're harder to crack when cold?
- 155. Shows on repeat
- 158. Traditional combread
- 159. A first for Turing
- 161. Church chairs
- 162. Wing component or motion
- 163. Periodic function
- 166. Nobelist Wiesel
- 167. Costa ___
- 168. Tiny nuisance
- 170. Bean to pair with chianti
- 171. 177 across, for example
- 173. Master-rating system
- 174. Possesses
- 175. Alias
- 176. Before son or cent
- 178. Freudian construct
- 179. Water type